

Purchasing Summary

EVENT # 7079	TITLE: Sidewalk, Curb and Cobblestone Repair	ESTIMATED COST: \$4,100,000
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Bid	ANNUAL CONTRACT ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT	ONE TIME PURCHASE

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)

August 1, 2019 through December 31, 2020

DBE (IF APPLICABLE)

This event had a 20% LDBE goal. The recommended primary proposer submitted LDBE participation at the subcontractor level in the amount of 25% using ED Trucking, the recommended secondary proposer submitted LDBE participation at the subcontractor level in the amount of 20% using S&S Supply, LLC and Groundworks Contracting.

MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)

N/A

NOTES

Recommend approval to award an annual contract for sidewalk, curb, and cobblestone repair from Savannah River Utilities (primary) in the estimated amount of \$2,500,000 and Savannah Paving, Inc. (secondary) in the estimated amount of \$1,600,000, for an estimated total of \$4,100,000. This contract will be used by the Infrastructure and Development Departments to repair sidewalks, curbs and cobblestone/concrete streets within the City limits. The contracted repairs will help alleviate the City's backlog of work orders, reduce liabilities, and improve neighborhood revitalization.

The bid was advertised, opened, and reviewed. Delivery: As needed. Terms: Net 30 days. The bidders were:

L.B. Savannah River Utilities (Springfield, GA)^D \$849,200* Savannah Paving, Inc. (Ellabell, GA)^D \$1,438,145* J Corbett Enterprise, Inc. (Savannah, GA)^B \$693,900* **

A pre-bid conference was conducted and one vendor attended. (B) Indicates local owned business. (D) Indicates non-local owned business. (*) Indicates original bid pricing. (**) Indicates partial bid. Recommend approval.

Local Available: Yes DBE Available: Yes Total Sent: 428 Total Received: 3 DBE Received: 3

Vendor Federally Debarred/Suspended: No